# OP \$90.00 3260299

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania	12/28/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intertech Security, LLC
Street Address:	1501 Preble Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15233
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3260299	INTERTECH SECURITY		
Registration Number:	3863170			
Registration Number:	3260300	INTERTECH SECURITY LLC		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4125945579

Email: mmazza@tuckerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Mazza

Address Line 1: 1500 One PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Mazza
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Mazza/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest - Intertech\_Citizens(1) -

FINAL(2666456.1)\_Executed#page1.tif

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest - Intertech\_Citizens(1) -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0588 FINAL(2666456.1)\_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0589

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION is made this <u>28</u> day of December, 2020, by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., a national banking association (as successor to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania), with an address of 525 William Penn Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (hereinafter "Bank").

WHEREAS, **INTERTECH SECURITY**, **LLC**, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Pledgor") and Bank entered into Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") as of July 25, 2013, and a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2013, at Reel 005102, Frame 0922 through Frame 0926, in which Security Agreement the Pledgor granted a security interest to Bank in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and Copyrights and Copyright Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Bank hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in the Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Trademarks and Trademark Applications and Copyrights and Copyright Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and further requests that the empowered officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the Security Agreement and the security interest in and to all Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, including the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and Copyrights and Copyright Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank, by a duly authorized officer thereof, has caused this Release and Termination to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

CITIZENS BANK N.A. successor to Citizens

	Bank of Pennsylvania
Date 12/28/2020	Signature Stephen Skopenska
_	Printed Name Stephen Skaperdas
	Title Associate Restructuring Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0590

# EXHIBIT A TO

# PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

## I. Patents and Patent Applications:

NONE

## II. Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
INTERTECH SECURITY	USA	3260299	July 10, 2007
I	USA	3863170	October 19, 2010
INTERTECH SECURITY LLC	USA	3260300	July 10, 2007 Abandoned 7/10/2013

## III. Copyrights and Copyright Applications:

Title	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
«L»	USA	VA0001721841	May 25, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 712/28/202066